TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM649452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900618524	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northrop and Johnson Holding Company, Inc.		04/09/2021	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MarineMax, Inc.		
Street Address:	2600 McCormick Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Clearwater		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33759		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5117821	NORTHROP & JOHNSON	
Registration Number:	5117820	THE AUTHORITY ON YACHTING SINCE 1949	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joanna.crosby@hklaw.com, thomas.brooke@hklaw.com,

ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna Crosby
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

137029.00002		
Joanna Crosby		
/joannacrosby/		
05/25/2021		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Northrop and Johnson Holding Company filing receipt#page1.tif source=Northrop and Johnson Holding Company filing receipt#page2.tif source=Northrop and Johnson Holding Trademark Schedule#page1.tif source=Northrop and Johnson Holding Company Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of this 9th day of April 2021 (the "Assignment"), between Northrop and Johnson Holding Company, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Assignor") and MarineMax, Inc. a Florida corporation, located and doing business Suite 200, 2600 McCormick Drive, Clearwater FLORIDA 33759 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Trademarks and corresponding Trademark Registrations set forth on the Attached Schedule:

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to sell, transfer and assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the marks and the Trademarks and corresponding Trademark Registrations together with all business associated with the marks and the goodwill of the business with which the marks are used and which is symbolized by the marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the marks and the Trademarks and corresponding Trademark Registrations together with all business associated with the marks and the goodwill of the business with which the marks are used and which is symbolized by the marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the marks, all business associated with the marks and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and all other relevant government agencies anywhere in the world to record the assignment of these Trademark Registrations and all rights, title, and interest thereto to Assignee as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, if applicable, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

Northrop and Johnson Holding Company, Inc.

By:
Name: Manuel A. Alvorez III
Fitle: Curprote Courses

Trademark	Ser. No.	Apn. Date	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Northrop & Johnson	86956720	Mar. 29, 2016	Jan. 10, 2017	5117821
The Authority on Yachting Since 1949	86956713	Mar. 29, 2016	Jan. 10, 2017	5117820

RECORDED: 05/21/2021